
 
2021-2022 Board of Directors 

 
 
President 
Amy Belcher  
Communications Director  
Alabama Department of Agriculture and  
Industries  
amy.belcher@agi.alabama.gov  
Office: 334-240-7126  
Cell: 334-799-5050 
 
First Vice President 
Chanel Tewalt  
Chief Operating Officer / Communications 
Idaho State Department of Agriculture 
chanel.tewalt@isda.idaho.gov   
Office: 208-332-8615  
Cell: 208-830-7689 
 
Second Vice President 
Shelby Croft  
Communications Director  
Ohio Department of Agriculture  
shelby.croft@agri.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-429-7185 
 
Secretary 
Jim Britt 
Communications Director 
Maine Department of Agriculture, Conservation 
& Forestry 
Jim.Britt@maine.gov  
Office: 207-2873156 
Cell: 207-480-0558 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Immediate Past President 
Leeann Duwe 
Public Information Officer 
Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade 
and Consumer Protection 
leeannm.duwe@wisconsin.gov 
Office: 608-224-5005 
Cell: 608-733-0410 
 
COSDA Liaison to NASDA 
Michael Wallace  
Director of Communications  
Virginia Dept. of Agriculture and Consumer 
Services  
michael.wallace@vdacs.virginia.gov 
Office: 804-786-1904 
 
COSDA Federal Liaison 
Jennifer Holton 
Director of Communications 
Michigan Department of Agriculture & Rural 
Development 
holtonj@michigan.gov 
Work: 517-284-5724 
Cell: 517-242-2575 
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